
 2023 EDUCATION DAYS RESULTS – HORSE BOWL 
 
Horse Bowl Team, Grades 3-5 
1st  Outagamie County: Kensley Brreaker, Heidi Janezic, Emma Brisson 
2nd   Winnebago County: Catey Hunter, Kennedy Black, Isabella Reitz, Autumn Behm 
Top Ten:  Ozaukee County: Jane Fiverson, Nicloas Poull, Stella Schmitt, Kylie Thomson 
      Pierce County: Harper Tufenk, Nancy Jones, Miranda Bigaoutette 

 

Horse Bowl Team, Grades 6-8 
1st   Waushara County: Rachel Balinger, Sackett Brooks, Noah Ballinger 
2nd  Outagamie County: Carson VanDriel, Esme Marcin, Sophie Wheaton, Allison Maass 
Top Ten: Iowa County: June Spurley, Taylor Durst, Sadie Spurley, Raelee Hampton 
   Columbia County: Megan Crary, Mazie Stiemke, Ellye Schultz, Aubree Nesson, Ava Wakeman 
   Ozaukee County: Fritz Hoffmann, Jacqueline Poull 
   Pierce County: Madalynn Constant, Nevaeh Peters, Ani Whelan 
   Sheboygan County: Clara Desmidt, Anya Iverson, Josie Schuessler, Danika Kaat, Leighanna Rakun 
   Winnebago County: Lilli Black, Emily Royer 
   Dodge County A: Kari Schmidt, Morgan Andrresen, Lucille Stowell 
   Dodge County B: Harper Zillmer, Brooke Crego, Paige Conley 

 

Horse Bowl Team, Grades 9-13 
1st  Outagamie County: Lydia Exing, Keira Leitermann, Dylan Leitermann, Kaiya Wheaton, Grace VanDriel 
 2nd   Pierce County: Quinn Emery, Taylor DuMond, Dawson Peters, Elizabeth Sammon 
Top Ten  Winnebago County: Emily Hunter, Kat Skadahl, Abby Yanacek 
   Waushara County: Savannah Heise, Makayla Verstegen, Paige Doede 
   Columbia County: Bella Alverez, Erika Leighty, Kyla Stiemke, Natalie Clark 
   Sheboygan County B: Ereka Kaat, Courtney DeBlaey, McCaren Teunissen, Cadence Osieczonek 
   Ozaukee County: Annya Gahan, Becky Hoffmann, Maggie Hoffmann, Ava Loose 
   Dodge County: Kathryn Witzel, Abby Streiter, Brayden Pankow 
   Iowa County: Kristina Vinger, Jake Barnett, Austin Shearer 
   Sheboygan County A: Alli Boenisch, Rachel Kowitz, Nicole Harmeyer, Alex Manner 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Horse Bowl Individual, Grades 3-5 
 1st  Catey Hunter  Winnebago 
 2nd  Kensley Breaker  Outagamie 
 Top Ten  Heidi Janezic  Outagamie 
   Jane Fivenson  Ozaukee 
   Stella Schmitt  Ozaukee 
   Kylie Thomson  Ozaukee 
   Nancy Jones   Pierce 
   Harper Tufenk  Pierce 
   Kennedy Black  Winnebago 
   Isabella Reitz  Winnebago 
 
Horse Bowl Individual, Grades 6-8 
 1st  Sackett Brooks  Waushara 
 2nd  Rachel Ballinger  Waushara 
 Top Ten  Ava Wakeman  Columbia 
   Taylor Durst  Iowa 
   June Spurley   Iowa 
   Allison Maass  Outagamie 
   Sofie Wheaton  Outagamie 
   Jacqueline Poull  Ozaukee 
   Nevaeh Peters  Pierce 
   Noah Ballinger  Waushara 
  
Horse Bowl Individual, Grades 9-13 
 1st  Lydia Ewing  Outagamie 
 2nd  Taylor DuMond  Pierce 
 Top Ten  Grace VanDriel  Outagamie 
   Maggie Hoffmann  Ozaukee 
   Quinn Emery  Pierce 
   Elizabeth Sammon  Pierce 
   Ereka Kaat  Sheboygan 
   Kat Skadahl   Winnebago 
   Abby Yanacek  Winnebago 
   Makayla Verstegen  Waushara 
  
 
 


